

Tripp Lite 1111 W. 35th Street Chicago, IL 60609 USA Telephone: 773.869.1234 www.tripplite.com

USB 2.0 Panel Mount Extension Cable (B to Panel Mount B M/F), 1-ft.

MODEL NUMBER: U025-001-PM



Description

This 1-ft Panel Mount USB extension cable is manufactured using USB2.0 cable. It features a panel mount connector that allows you to secure a USB B female port in a fixed location, for custom solutions such as an internally mounted drive. It is designed for use with USB 2.0 devices, but is backwards compatible and can also be used with USB 1.1. Made with superior foil shielding for reliable error-free data communications. The cable is manufactured with molded connectors and integral strain relief for extra durability and long life.

Features

- Add a fixed USB B female port to a custom solution, such as an internally mounted drive
- Data transfer rates (1.5 to 480 Mbps) for low speed and high speed devices
- Premium double-shielded cables with tinned copper braid and aluminum Mylar foil feature twisted 28/20 AWG data lines

Specifications

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332178473	
INPUT		
Cable Length (ft.)	1	
Cable Length (m)	0.3	
PHYSICAL		

Highlights

- Add a fixed USB B female port to a custom solution, such as an internally mounted drive
- Data transfer rates (1.5 to 480 Mbps) for low speed and high speed devices
- Premium double-shielded cables with tinned copper braid and aluminum mylar foil feature twisted 28/20 AWG data lines

System Requirements

 Any device requiring a longer USB cable

Package Includes

U025-001-PM 1-ft. Panel Mount
USB 2.0 Extension Cable (USB
B M/F)



[
Color	Black	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	0.64 x 2.54 x 15.24	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	0.25 x 1.00 x 6.00	
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.02	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.05	
CONNECTIONS		
Side A - Connector 1	USB B (MALE)	
Side B - Connector 1	USB B (FEMALE) - PANEL MOUNT	
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS		
Technology	USB 2.0 (High Speed); USB	
CERTIFICATIONS		
Certifications	RoHS compliant	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	

© 2019 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies